

Senedd and Elections (Wales) Act 2020

2020 anaw 1

PART 2

RENAMING OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY FOR WALES ETC.

8 National Assembly for Wales Remuneration Board renamed the Independent Remuneration Board of the Senedd

In section 1(1) of the National Assembly for Wales (Remuneration) Measure 2010 (nawm 4), for "National Assembly for Wales Remuneration Board" substitute " board to be known as the Independent Remuneration Board of the Senedd ".

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Senedd and Elections (Wales) Act 2020, Section 8.